RESOLUTION NO. 4-2018

RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION 10-2017

WHEREAS, on August 14, 2017, at the request by the Montezuma County Sheriff, the Montezuma County Board of Commissioners passed Resolution 10-2017, A Resolution For The Inclusion Of Law Enforcement Officers Whose Employers Provide Social Security,

WHEREAS, prerequisites necessary to satisfy requirements for the affiliation were not satisfied;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Montezuma County Board of Commissioners that Resolution 10-2017 is hereby rescinded in its entirety.

Adopted this ______, day of January, 2018.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, MONTEZUMA COUNTY, COLORADO

County Clerk and Recorder Montezuma County, Colorado

SEAL 1889

Lay Dr Ledo